nationally, four million (4,000,000) instances of housing discrimination occur each year, but only a tiny 

fraction of incidents are reported.3  According to the National Fair Housing Alliance’s 2024 Fair Housing 

Trends Report, administrative housing discrimination complaints in a single year reached an all-time high 

of thirty-four thousand one hundred fifty (34,150) in 20234. Disability-based discrimination is consistently 

the leading basis of illegal housing administrative discrimination complaints filed nationwide. 

Over the years, the  definition of protected group identity in housing discrimination cases has

[...]

and issues a Final Determination and Order After Hearing, either affirming the Recommended Decision, 

or amending it as necessary.  Final Orders are appealable to the State Supreme Court. 

Operating Statistics 

Requests for Assistance 

In 2023, the Commission received six hundred forty-two (642) individual Requests for Assistance 

(“RFAs”).  In 2024, the Commission received seven-hundred and four (704) individual RFAs. These 

represent an annual increase in community contacts. The number of filed complaints in 2023 and 2024 

increased as well from sixty (60) complaints to eighty-eight (88) complaints, representing an increase of 

over forty-five (45) percent.